

HARYANA RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Joint Venture Govt. of Haryana and Ministry of Railways)

Plot no.143, Railtel Tower, Sector-44, Floor/ Room number: 5th floor, City: Gurugram, Zip code: 122003, Country: INDIA

Telephone: +91 8860124749, E-mail: horc.etendering@gmail.com, Website: www.hridc.co.in

Tender No.: HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023

Date: 23.08.2023

Reference: Specific Procurement Notice dated 29.05.2023.

CORRIGENDUM NO. 8

Name of Work: Contract Package SYS-1: Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 2x25kV, 50Hz, AC, High Rise Overhead Electrification (OHE), Power Supply System and SCADA in connection with laying of New BG Double Railway Line from Prithla to New Harsana Kalan of Haryana Orbital Rail Corridor (HORC) Project from Km (-) 2.099 to Km 125.98 Including Rigid Overhead Conductor System (ROCS) in Tunnel Portion i.e from km 24.850 to km 29.580 and its connectivity to IR/DFC networks at New Prithla, Patli, Sultanpur, Asaudah and New Harsana Kalan including modifications in New Prithla, Sultanpur, Asaudah and New Harsana Kalan Station Yards (approximately 145 RKM and 315 TKM).

S. No.	Tender Document Part / Section/ Clause No.	Description of Existing Clause	Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause
1.	Corrigendum No. 4, Financial Part, BoQ MS Excel Sheet	It has been noted that only the amount of Sub-Schedule 'B8' is getting reflected in place of total amount of Schedule 'B' in BoQ3, PRICE SCHEDULE- SUMMARY SHEET of Financial Part (MS Excel Sheet) of the Tender, uploaded on eProcurement portal. In view of this, Tenderers are hereby informed that BoQ3, PRICE SCHEDULE – SUMMARY SHEET shall not be considered for evaluation of Financial Part. The Employer shall consider the “Total Tender Price of Tender including provisional Sum” quoted in Para (b) of the Letter of Tender-Financial Part (Pdf File) given in Section IV: Tender Forms and Price quoted in BoQ1 (Price Schedule: Schedule 'A') and BoQ2 (Price Schedule: Schedule 'B') Financial Part (MS Excel Sheet) for evaluation of Financial Part of the Tender.	
2.	Corrigendum No. 3, Item No. 20, and Corrigendum No. 4, Tender Document (Final), Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause ITT 21.4, Para E, Downloading of Tender Documents.	The detailed Tender Document can be downloaded free of cost from the eProcurement portal https://etenders.hry.nic.in from 02.06.2023 (17:00 Hrs. IST) to 25.08.2023 (15:00 Hrs. IST.)	The detailed Tender Document can be downloaded free of cost from the eProcurement portal https://etenders.hry.nic.in from 02.06.2023 (17:00 Hrs. IST) to 05.09.2023 (15:00 Hrs. IST.)

S. No.	Tender Document Part / Section/ Clause No.	Description of Existing Clause	Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause
3.	Corrigendum No. 3, Item No. 21, and Corrigendum No. 4, Tender Document (Final), Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause ITT 22.1	<p>Replace ITT 22.1 with the following: The Tender submission is through the e-procurement portal only (i.e. https://etenders.hry.nic.in) as specified in ITT 21.1</p> <p>The Tenderer shall submit its Tender before expiry of the date and time for tender submission as specified herein.</p> <p>The start date for Tender submission is: Date: 17.08.2023 Time: 11.00 hrs. IST</p> <p>The deadline for Tender submission is: Date: 25.08.2023 Time: 15.00 hrs IST</p>	<p>Replace ITT 22.1 with the following: The Tender submission is through the e-procurement portal only (i.e. https://etenders.hry.nic.in) as specified in ITT 21.1</p> <p>The Tenderer shall submit its Tender before expiry of the date and time for tender submission as specified herein.</p> <p>The start date for Tender submission is: Date: 17.08.2023 Time: 11.00 hrs. IST</p> <p>The deadline for Tender submission is: Date: 05.09.2023 Time: 15.00 hrs IST</p>
4.	Corrigendum No. 3, Item No. 22, and Corrigendum No. 4, Tender Document (Final), Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause ITT 25.1	<p>The Employer shall conduct the electronic opening of Technical Part on e-procurement portal on the date, time and place as specified below: Street Address: Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (HRIDC), Plot no.143, Railtel Tower, Sector-44 Floor/ Room number: 5th floor City: Gurugram Zip code: 122003 Country: INDIA Date: 25.08.2023 Time: 1530 hrs IST</p> <p>The opening of the Technical Part and subsequent details can be viewed by the tenderers by logging on the e-procurement portal. Alternatively, any Tenderer who</p>	<p>The Employer shall conduct the electronic opening of Technical Part on e-procurement portal on the date, time and place as specified below: Street Address: Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (HRIDC), Plot no.143, Railtel Tower, Sector-44 Floor/ Room number: 5th floor City: Gurugram Zip code: 122003 Country: INDIA Date: 05.09.2023 Time: 1530 hrs IST</p> <p>The opening of the Technical Part and subsequent details can be viewed by the tenderers by logging on the e-procurement portal. Alternatively, any Tenderer who</p>

S. No.	Tender Document Part / Section/ Clause No.	Description of Existing Clause	Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause
		wish to attend the Technical Part opening can be present during the opening. The Tenderer's representatives who are present shall be requested to mark their attendance on the format available with the Employer.	wish to attend the Technical Part opening can be present during the opening. The Tenderer's representatives who are present shall be requested to mark their attendance on the format available with the Employer.